Maine law.
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OF TRE 

OF TRl!: 

PASSED A'f ITS SESSION, 

WHICH COIlIlHENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND 

ENDED ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-TWO. 

PFDLISlIED AGJUlEADI,Y TO 'l'RE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

PORTLAND: 

1 HAYEn.) "rArPAN & .~'TrCILNEY, PRIN'l'EltS TO THE STATE, 

J 82.2, 



CHAPTER XVIII. 

Resoive authoriihig Charles Greene to convey certain real estate. 

ON th~' petition of Charles Greene, praying for leave td 
sell and passa deed to convey certain real estate of John 
Haggins, a minor child of Edmund Haggins, late of South 
Berwick, deceased :-' , , 

Resolved, for reasons set'forth in said petition, That the 
said Greene is hereby authorized and empowered, in his ca..; 
pacityas guardian to said minor, tosell, for the sum of six, 
hundred dollars, and to make and execute . ed to cpn~ 
vey the following described estate, viz: O. aif part of 
the shore saw mill privilege, at Salmon falls river, III Ber-" 
wick, in the County of York, with one fourth part of the 
mill brow, together with a small grist mill, and one half of 
a saw mill standing on the same, the property of said minor~ 
Which deed, when made, acknowledged and recorded, shall 
be good and valid to pass all the interest ofth,e above nam-
ed minor in the above described estate :__ I , 

Provided, and on condition that the said Greene shall ob­
ligate himself to pay to Mary Rollins, of Somersworth, in ' 
the County of Strafford, and State of New-Hampshire, so 
much of the income from the proceeds of the sale of said 
estate as the said Mary is and may be entitled to' receive 
from. the prop~rty of t,he said Edmund Haggins, deceased" 
by VIrtue of hIS last wIll and testament. 

[This Resolve passed January 29, 1822.] 

CHAPTER XIX. 

Resolve in favor of John Neptune. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the' ,Treasury of the' 
State, twenty dollars t~ Joh~ Neptune,Li~ptena~t Gover­
nor of the Penobscot tl'lbe of Indmns, to defray hIS expen .. 
ses while attending at ,the seat of Government upon his pe­
tition pending before this Legislature; and the Governor 
with the advice of the Council, be, and he is hereby author­
ized to draw his warrant upon the Treasurer for the same. 

, [This Resolve passed February 2, 1822.] , 
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